SJ370M65AB/AHF/AHC/AM0
N-MOSFET  650V, 370mΩ
1
SJ370M65AB/AHF/AHC/AM0_V05 Silicongear Corporation | www.silicongear.com
Features Application
 Optimized for synchronous rectification
 Low Input Capacitance
 Low Miller Capacitance
 Fully Characterized Capacitance and Avalanche
 Pb-free lead plating; RoHS compliant
 BLDC Motor drive applications
 Battery powered circuits
 Synchronous rectifier applications
 Resonant mode power supplies
Ordering Information
Ordering Code RoHS Status Package Package Code Packing
SJ370M65AB Halogen-Free TO-263 B Tube
SJ370M65AHF Halogen-Free TO-220F HF Tube
SJ370M65AHC Halogen-Free TO-220C HC Tube
SJ370M65AM0 Halogen-Free TO-252 M0 Tape&Reel
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TJ=25°C unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Drain-Source Voltage VDS 650 V
Gate-Source Voltage VGS ±30 V
Drain Current-Continuous Note1
TC= 25℃
ID
9.6 A
TC= 125℃ 6 A
Drain Current-Pulsed Note2 TC= 25℃ IDM 28.8 A
Avalanche Current IAS 5.6 A
Single Pulse Avalanche Energy Note3 EAS 313.6 mJ
Maximum Power Dissipation(AB/AHF/AHC/AM0) TC= 25℃ Ptot 73/28/73/83 W
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55 to 150 ℃
Operating Junction Temperature Range TJ -55 to 150 ℃
Thermal Resistance Ratings
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Thermal resistance, Junction-to-Ambient(AB) Note4 Steady State   62 ℃/W
Thermal resistance, Junction-to-Case(AB) Note4 Steady State   1.7 ℃/W
Thermal resistance, Junction-to-Ambient(AHF) Note4 Steady State   80 ℃/W
Thermal resistance, Junction-to-Case(AHF) Note4 Steady State   4.4 ℃/W
Thermal resistance, Junction-to-Ambient(AHC) Note4 Steady State   62 ℃/W
Thermal resistance, Junction-to-Case(AHC) Note4 Steady State   1.7 ℃/W
Thermal resistance, Junction-to-Ambient(AM0) Note4 Steady State   62 ℃/W
Thermal resistance, Junction-to-Case(AM0) Note4 Steady State   1.5 ℃/W
Key Performance Parameters
Parameter Value Unit
VDSS 650 V
RDS(ON)max.VGS=10V 370 mΩ
ID 9.6 A
QG 18.9 nC
SJ370M65AB/AHF/AHC/AM0
N-MOSFET  650V, 370mΩ
2
SJ370M65AB/AHF/AHC/AM0_V05 Silicongear Corporation | www.silicongear.com
Electrical Characteristics (TJ=25°C unless otherwisenoted)
STATIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage V(BR)DSS VGS=0V, IDS=250μA 650   V